

North Davis Fire District 381 North 3150 West West Point City, UT 84015 Office: (801) 525-2851

Fax: (801) 525-6935

North Davis Fire District Board of Trustees Meetings/Public Hearings

(Meetings and Public Hearings are subject to change)

Notice is hereby given that the North Davis Fire District Board of Trustees and the North Davis Fire District Local Building Authority will meet at Station 41 on June 17, 2021 at 6:00 PM to discuss, hear public comment and consider approving a resolution amending the North Davis Fire District Budget for FY2021. Discuss the North Davis Fire District Tentative Budget for FY2022 and a Property Tax Rate for calendar year 2021. Discuss and consider approving an execution of a Master Lease Agreement between the Board and the Local Building Authority of the North Davis Fire District. The Local Building Authority of the North Davis Fire District will discuss and consider adopting bylaws for the Local Building Authority and consider authorizing the issuance and sale of Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2021.

Additional information can be obtained by visiting https://www.northdavisfiredistrict.com or by calling the District Clerk. In accordance with Americans with Disabilities Act, persons in need of special accommodations should contact the District Clerk at 801-525-2850, ext. 102 at least 24 prior to the meeting. Interested parties are encouraged attend the meeting in person or via Zoom and express their opinion on this matter.

Anchor Location: North Davis Fire District, Station 41

381 N 3150 W

West Point City, UT 84015

Zoom Website: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82622688288

Webinar ID: 826 2268 8288

Zoom Telephone: 1-346-248-7799

Webinar ID: 826 2268 8288